202589 REV H   ECO 15039 1 OF 6
High Power Outdoor
Solid State Power Amplifiers
DESCRIPTION
Paradise  Datacom’s  High  Power  Outdoor  (W)  series
SSPAs represent the latest in High Power Microwave Amplifier
Technology. The SSPA package achieves the highest power
density in the industry along with enhanced maintainability.

High Power Outdoor
Solid State Power Amplifiers
Part Number Configuration
 2     W      HPA
Band
S - S-Band
C - C-Band
X - X-Band
K - Ku-Band
Power Level (in Watts)
S-Band
300, 400, 500 or 600
C-Band
250, 300, 400, 500 or  600
X-Band
350 or 500
Ku-Band
200 or 250
Example - A standalone 500W Extended C-Band High Power Outdoor SSPA with block up
converter using a 10 MHz external reference is part number: HPAC2500BWCXXXX.
Frequency Sub Band
S-Band
A - 2.020 - 2.120 GHz
B - 2.200 - 2.300 GHz
C-Band
A* - 5.85 - 6.425 GHz
B* - 5.85 - 6.725 GHz
C** - 5.75 - 6.670 GHz
E* - 6.425 to 6.725 GHz (Palapa)
F* - 6.725 to 7.025 GHz (Insat)
X-Band
A* - 7.90 to 8.40 GHz
B - 7.50 to 8.50 GHz
D - 7.70 to 8.40 GHz
E - 7.75 to 8.50 GHz
Ku-Band
A* - 14.00 - 14.50 GHz
B* - 13.75 - 14.50 GHz
* Available with optional BUC
**Derate power by 1.0 dB from 6.425 to 6.670 GHz
and by 0.5 dB from 5.850 to 5.750 GHz
Block Up Converter
B = BUC (Custom)
C = 10 MHz Ext. Ref. Std. LO
D = 50 MHz Ext. Ref. Std. LO
E = 10 MHz Int. Ref. Std. LO
F = 50 MHz Int. Ref. Std. LO
M = Internal Reference ZBUC (FSK)
P = External Reference ZBUC (FSK)
X = None
Configuration Modifier
XXX = Standard
SXX = Input Sample
XVX = Reflected Power
 Monitor
XXR* = Receive Band Reject
 Filter
* S-Band Sub Band ‘A’ only, 400W max.
System Configuration
X = Standalone
See the following specification sheets for the
appropriate configuration: